CONSTRUCTION Nm'Es
SFEC AMD TO CONFORM TO T ONTARIO SULDING
CODE AWD ALL OTHER AFPLICABE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING ARISPICTION. THESE REGUIREMENTS
ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINMMIM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT.

RES, 332/12 - 2012 OBC.

1 RDOF CONSTRUETIGN {*Gee OBC 9.18.)
. 210 o, ASHFHALT SHINGLES. [Omm (3/8°)

PLYIWOOD THING MITH "H° CLIPS. AFPROVED WOOD
TRUSSES eeClmm 24° oo, MAX, APPROVED EAVE
FROTECTION TO EXTEND 400mm (3-07) FROH EDSE OF
ROOF AND MIN, SC0mm (12°) BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, 38x6% (2°%4°) TRUSS ERACING @ 1B20mm
{&'-0% oc. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALLIM,
EAVESTROUGH, BASCIA, RINL ¢ VENTED SOFTIT. PROVIDE
ICE § HATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF / WALL SURFACES
SISCEPTIELE TO DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING YO BE
FASTENED 150 (67 co. ALONS EDEES § WNTERMEDIATE
SUPFPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED SREATER THAN 406
{i&%). ATTIC vENTILATION h300 OF (NSULATED CERILING
AREA WITH 50% AT EAVES.

FRAME WALL Buusmuc‘ﬂw (2 x& }

{UNLESE aTHERWISE NOTED)

- FE! ELEVATEON, fW ﬂ“aﬁ“) VEZT‘IC-AL NOGD ﬁmNﬁ
APPRONED SHEATHING PAFER, MIN, RSI 088 (R-8) RISID
INSULATION. 38X40 (2'%56°) STUDS & 400 {I67) OC.
FILLED WimH ML RS 307 (R-22) BATT RNSULATION,
TOTAL M, RS! 475 (R-27). AFPROVED DIASONAL WALL
BRACNS, VAPOUR BARRIER AND GONT. AR BARRIER,
B (/2% INT, DRYWALL FINISK.

B
3 BRICK VENEER DONSTRUCTION (2 Xﬁﬁ}
(4"} FACE BRICK. 23am (") AR SFALE,
LBONO Témam (VD% TROLS ) SALY. METAL TIES @
400w (16%) oL, HORIZONTAL 600mm (247 oc. VERTICAL.
APPROVED SHEATHING PAFER, M. RSI 0886 (R-5) RIBID
IMNSULATION. 38XI4G (2°48°) STUDS ¢ 400 (18°) CC.
FLLED WITH MIN, BS) 3.87 (R-22) BATT MNSULATION,
TOTAL Ml RE1 4.5 (R-27). AFPROVED DIAGONAL WALL
BRACINS, VAFOUR BARRIER AND CONT. AIR BARRIER,
1B (/2°) TNT. DRTHALL FINISH, FROVIDE WESF HOLES ©
B0Cwrm {32°) oo, BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS.
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP FIN. I50mm (&°) BEHIND
BUILDING PAFER.

STupco WaLL ConsTRUCTION (2'X6)

3A TVCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFIRMING TO OBCAZII2)
& 9,20 TRAT BMPLOT A MINDUM 8 (/4% DRAINASE
CAVITY BEHINDG THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINASE
TO THE EXTERIOR AND APFLIED AS PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION ON 23mm (17 MINIFUM EXTRUDED OR
EXPANDED RIGID INSIZATION, ARFROVED SHEATHING
PAPER, MIN. RS! 028 (R-5) RIGID INSULATION. 38X|40
(2°%&") STUDS @ 400MM (187 O.C. FILLED WiTH MIN RS
357 (R-22) BATT INGULATION, TOTAL MK, RS 4% fR-27).
APFROVED DHAGONAL WALL BRACING, VAFOUR BARRIER
AND CONT. AR BARSRIER, 13mm (1727 INT. DRYWALL FiNiSH.
STUCLO TO BE MINIOOmm (D7) ABOVE FINISH ERADE.

@xmmﬁ 5TUD PARTITIONS

{*Ser OO0 9.23.10.59.23.11.)
ERARING PARTITION S2xd9 (2°%x4%) © 400w (16°) oc.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 200mm (129 oL, FOR 3 STOREYS.
HON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38x54 (2%47) @ 600mm (24%)

- PROVIDE 3Bub% (3°%47%) BOTTOM FLATE AND

2BewBR (2-27x4%) TOP PLATE. Bmm (/27 INTERIOR
DReridat L. BOTH SIDES OF STUD, PROVIDE 3840 (2%
STUDSAFLATES FHERE NOTED.

G}Emuwomuw WALL/FOOTINGS:

(*SEE UBC 5.15.3 & 9.15.4.)
200mm (&%) OR Eb5mm QO FPOURELD CONG. FOTH, WALL
EPa 1 WiTH BITLMENOUS DAMPROCFING AND
DRANASE LAYER, BRACE FOUNDATION HALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING ON CONG. TOOTINGS A4 CONT. FORMED
KETHAY AND REST OnN NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL IWITH

MMM BEARING CAPACITY OF (00KRa (145 psl) OR
SREATER FO'R FOOTING SITES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

{* Beg NBC 9.14.3.)

{*See OBC 2.16.7)
CONG, SLAD ON 100mm

/(4% COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 5MPa (2200pa)} CORC.
HITH DAMPROCTINS BELON SLAB.

FOR ST’RUCTURE ONLY

g WoOD SUSFLOORS (*Sec OBC 9.23.14, & 9,30.2.)
e (3747 T6G SUBFLOOR INDER SROUND FLOOR FiusH
SELOHD

FLOOR. i&wm (5/8%) T46 SUBFLOOR UNDER

FLOOR FINiSH FLOOR. lemm (5/5°) PANEL-TYFE
UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION, Gmm (1/4%)
PM@.»&}PE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT ¢ PARGUET

g RGO inNSULATION
{ 1056 (RE0) ROOF IRBULATION AND APPROVED?
VAPOUR BARRIER, Iemm (5/87) INT. DEYIWALL. FINISH OR

APPROVED EQUAL.
Au_ STAIRSIEXTERIER STAIRS {*SEE DBC 9.8.°)
=200 (-0
=200 (B4/47)
S255  (a-1/47
& (%
=980 {(5\5%
=400 (2-I1%)
RAIL @ STAIR =865 (24079 YO W5 (5-29
MIN, STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-10%
FOR CURVED STAIRS
MIN. AVS, RN = 200 (89
=BG (&%

MR RN
X {*Sgr OBC 9.8.8.)

= 900w (2177 MR
= 0w {367} MINL

(*5ee OBE 9.23.6 & 8.23.7.)

J3ExBA (2°x4") SILL. PLATE WITH Bmm (1727 DiA. ANCHOR
= BOLTS 200mm (B°) LONS, EMEEDDED MIN. io0mm (4% HTo
COME. & 2400mn (T-I0°) oo, CARKING OR 25 (1°) MINL
MINERAL WOOL BETHEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTH. HALL.
UsE MORTAR TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REGUIRED,

BABEMENT INSULATION (*See QB0 12.3.)

FOUNDATION WALLS BHCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
INEULATED FROM THE INDERSIDE OF THE QUEFLOCR TO
NOT MORE THAN 152mm &%) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
CF THE BASEMENT AND NOT LESS THAN 50mm (2% TO THE

SLAB.

FOUNDATION Wall. INSULATION SHALL BE MINMM RSISS2
(R20) MEULATION BLANKET OR BATTS WITH 28x84 (2X4]
STD WALL, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, DAMPROOFING
WELDS. PAFER BETWEEN THE FDTN. AND INSUL.

HBASEMENT BEARING STUD ParTimon (2°x4'}

i3

{*See OBC 2.23.10.)

BB (%A STUDS S400mm (16°) oo, 38uBa (2%4°) SiLL.
FLATE ON DAMPRCOFING MATERIAL, Brm (/2% DiA.
ANCHOR BOLTS J00mm (2°) LONS, EMEEDDED MIN. 100w
(4%) INTC CONG. @ 2400mm {T40% oc. (4% HIGH CONG.,
CURE ON 305x155 (12°%6°%) CONC. FOOTINGS, ADD HOREZ,
BLOCKING AT MID-HEKSHT IF WALL 16 UNFIISHED.,

BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION (2'%6")

BBRIAO (267 STUDS @400mm (16°) o.c. IBxI40 (2°xp7)
SiLlL PLATE ON DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2°) DIA,
ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (5% LONS, EMBEDDED MIN, I00mm
{4%) INTO CONC. & 2400mm (T-12°) oc. (4%} HISH CONG.
CURB ON 400355 (16%06°) CONC. FOOTING.  ADD HORIZ,
BLOCKINS AT MID-HEISHT & WALL IS UWFINGHED.

1 5)STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (+ Se€ 08C 9.17.3.)
(B-1/2°] DA, x 415mm (188) 571 COL. WTH
ISORIBOXAINm ('O 4B/8%) STL. TOP § BOTTOM PLATE.
N\STEEL DOLUMN (* SEe 0BC 8.17.3.)

YEOmm (3-1/2°) DiA. x 4.15mm (1BB) STL. COLUMN FITH

L NOOIODNE A (A°x4A%/4%) STEEL TOF 4 BOTYOM PLATE.
FIELD HEL D BoTTOM PLATE T Z30xI00| 2 S
ROPxat™ul/2°) BASE PLATE CAA Z-3mm (1/2") Dl x 300w
(12%) LOMS x SCuam (27) HOOK ANCHORS,

NIB WaLLS ¢ See 08C 9.23.8.
POCKET OR 200200 (3°x2°) POURED CONCRETYE
NIB WALLS, MINiMB BEARING 40mm (3-1/2°)
17 STEEL HEAM STRAPPING [* Sge 080 9.23.4.3.13Me)
B3B (1"%27) CONTRUOUS KOOD STRAFEMS BOTH SIDES
OF STEEL BEAM.

18 GARABE SLAR {*Seg DAC 9.16.
< >00?m{4°} BaMPa (4690p;
ENTRA

18

D CONT. SLAD WITH 5-55 AR
NMENT ON OPT. 100 (4% COARSE GRANILAR FILL
WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE
FlLL. SLOFE TO FRONT 155 MIN.

INTERIOR BARAGE WaLLS & CEILINGS

(*SeE 0BG 9.10.9.16.)

Bmm (V2% GTPSUM BOARD ON HALL AND CEILING
BETVHERH HOEE AND SARASE. MK =75 088 (R-3) RISID
INSLLATION i/ M. RS 3.7 (R-22) BATT DSULATION,
TOTAL ML RS) 475 (-2 N WALLS, RS| 546 (R3) N
CEILING, TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS SAS TIGHT.
EXTERICR GARAGE WALLS (UN-INSULATED)

feSgg OBC $.22.10.1.)

EXTERIOR FINISH AS FER NOTES

AFPRONVEL SHEATHING PAFER ®.' @
116" 058, EXTERIOR SHEATHING

32X &% (2°X47%) STUDS & 400MH4 167 oL,
FOR MAX. 3.0M (-10°) HEISHT

BX4O (2°60°) STUDDS @ 400vM (187) oC.
FOR MAX. B6M (I'-10) HEISHT

iBmm (/270 INT, DRYMALL PINISH.

19

19

<ZU>EAR'AE:E DDOR BASPROOFING

I*See OBC 9.10.13.158.}

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFING. DOOR EGUIPPED WITH
SELF CLOSINS DEVICE AD WEATHER STRIFPINS.

21 EXTERIOR STEP
{*SEE 08C 2.8.9.2, 2.8.9.3 & 9.8.10.)

PRECAST CONCHRETE STEF OR IND. STEP WHERE NOT
EFOSED TO WEATHER MAX, RISE 200mm {1-T/8%;
MMM TRBAD 25Cmmn (4-1/2°5

NDRYER VENT

(*BEE OBC 6.2.3.8.47)

JCAEFED DIRYER BT TO BXTERICR, UoE
“ OO0 (4% DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE.

ATTIC ACCESS (*See OBEC 9.19.2.)

ATTIC ACCESS HATOH 545700 (22 %287 MITH
NEATHERSTRIPFING. RS 352 (R20) RISID INSULATION

23

FIREPIADE DHIMNEYS {*pBT 9.21.-)

OF OF FIREPLACE CRIMNEY SHALL BE 9IS (3-07)
ABOVE THE HIGHEST FPOINT AT WAICH IT COMES IN
CONTALT WITH THE ROOF AND Si0mm (2'-0°) ABOVE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 305Cmm
(O-0°) FROM THE CHIMNEY.

24

25 LIiNEN DLOSET
4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm {14°) DEEP.

<2 6> MECHANICAL EXHAUST
(¢5ee QBC 9.32.3.5, 9.32.3.10.}
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN VENTED 70 EXTERIOR

@TE&L BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS

2E0:2BORIP (17x)*2/9") BTL. PLATE FOR ST BEAMS
AND 2802802 (" x1™1/27) STL. PLATE FOR NOOD
BEAMS BEARING ON CONL., BLOCK PARTTWALL,
ANCRORED W 2-9mm (3/4°) =x200mm (87) LONS GALY.
ANCHORS WITHIM SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WITH
NON-SHRINC GROUT.

CLASS 'B' VENT

LO. RATED CLASS B° VENT 6I0mm (2'-0% ABOVE THE
POINT I CONTACT WITH THE ROOE FOR SLOPES P 1O
442, REFER TO THE ORTARIO 8AS UTILIZATICH CODE.

28

{*QBC 5.17.4.)

A\WDOOD BASEMENT POSY

J3-3BRIG0 (B2xb") BULT-UP POST ON METAL BASE GHOE
7 MHCHORED TO CONG. WITH 127 {1/2°) DA, BOLT ON
40EAACHR203 (16°KI6 %S CONC. FOOTING,

@grzp FROTINGS *0HC 9.15.3.9.]
M. HORIZ, STEP = &lomm {245, Mol VERT, 5TEP =
&lomm (247)

Si.a8 ON GRADE (*SeE 0Bt 9,16.-)

oo (4%) 32Fa (- U CONC. SLAS WITH 5-8& AR
ENTRADNMENT ON OFT. 100 {4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL
HWITH COMPALTED SUB-BASE OR COMPAGTED NATIVE
FILL. REWFORCED W &3t R9412 4 MESH PLACED NEAR
MID-DEFTH OF SLAB.

3 DIREST VENT FURNACE
T VENT FURNALGE TCRMINAL MIN. G00mm (92°) TROM

A SAS REGULATOR. MM 300xm (I2°) ABOVE FIN GRADE,
FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST ¢ INTAKE VENTS., HRV
INTAKE 7O BE A MIN. OF 1230mm {6'-0%) FROM ALL
EXHAIST TERMINALS. REFER TO SAS UTILIZATION CODE.

31

ADIREST VENT BAS FIREPLAGE

RECT VEAT BB FIREPLACE, VBT 75 BE A MINIVGM

<+ Boomm (127 FROM ANT OPDNING AND ABOVE Fit ma
REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION COUE

JDIST BTRAPPING & BRIDGING (*See OBC 23.9.4.)
ALL FLOGR JOISTS 10 BE ERIDSED WITH 20508 12529
CROS5 BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING 02100 (619
o4 MAX, 1x64 (i"B°) ©2100mm (6'-11") o.c. INLESS A
PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH i5 APPLIED.

' EXPUSED EUILDINE FAE:E {* BEE OBE 9.10.15.)

OF NOT LES& THAM %Iﬂ. PHERE LiMITiNG DIBTANOE 18
LESS THAN 120 (3%11°) WHERE THE LIMITINGS DISTARCE 1S
LESS THAN So0mm (1117 THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE
CLAD 1N NON-COMBUSTABLE HMATERIAL.

a6 CoLD DELLAR PORCH SLAS {* SEE DBC 9.40.)
MAX, 2500mm (6-2) PORLA DEPTH, 125w (5% 32Mpa

(4640 p3) COND. BLAD WITH 5-895 AR ENTRANGENT.
RENF, :nu'm oM BARS o200mm (B°) oc. BACH WAY M
BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDFTN.
HALLS i I0mBI0 (2472245 IO GHO00mm (245 o.c.
DOAELS. SLOFE SLAB MiN. 1.0% EROM DOCR. 5LAB TO
HAVE A MW, T5mm (3% BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS.
FROVICE (WL LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR.

<3 >FDTN. WaLL REDUCTION I THICKNESS

{*Sgg OBC 9.15.4,7.)

FOAN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 40mm
{3-1/2%) THICK TO A Mivt, DERPTH OF 6&0mn (267 FOR &°
FOTN, WALL. 10" FDTH. WALL FOEN REDUCTION IN
THICKESS 15 GREATER THAN 26° FDTN WALL SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FALCRS MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED
206rm (B o.c. VERTIGALLY AND 400mm (36°)0c
HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETHEEN WALL, AND ‘PAGING
SOLID WITH MORTAR

<38>EDNV‘ENTNDNAL ROOF Framing
{*SEE OBC 9.23.4.2.011

FOR MAX, 2240mm {T-47) SPAN, 28xBA (294"} RAFTERS
S400mm (t6°) ok. FOR Mavt Z530mm (H'-1°) SPAN,
BEA40 (2°x5") RAFTERS a400mm (9% og.. RIDSE

BOARD 7O BE Bl (29 DEEVER. 5234 (3x4%) COLLAR PIBUIBE. 5””‘9”%
TIES AT MIDEPANS, CELING IDISTS TO BE 30xD4 (2%4%) CARJ ;

B400mm (16°) oc. FOR MAX, 2080mm {4-3%) SPAN &
BRSO {36 @& 400 (18°) 0. FOR MAX 4450mn (417 &
SPAN. RAFTERS POR BULT-P ROOF TO BE 38mEA (2%4°)

THE TRUSE BELOW, LATERALLY ERACED pi80Cmm (6-0%)
o5, VERTICALLY.

@wa STOREY VOLUME SPACES
FOR A MAXRMM S4a0mm (8-0°) HENSHT, PFROVIDE

2-3Eml40 (2-27%6") CONTINIEYS ST £B08Tm (129 0s. WJE ﬁﬁﬁ’ﬂ%ﬁfg@
PROVIDE

FOR BRICK AND 400mm (16%) oc. FOR SIDINE. i
SOLID INCOD BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS o1220mm (4-0°) £
o VERT. 16" EXY. PLYWGOD.

FPROVIDE RS| 546 (R31) INEULATION, APPROVED V|
" Bﬁmﬁ AND CONTINICUD AR BARRIER, FINISHED

{2%') 5‘!1JD‘5 (ib”) oL MATCH FLOOR JOlST
SPACING INHEN PMEL HITH FLOGOR JOIBTS.

l’DBC 9.1 D.FB?

a. THERE 1% AT LEAST ONE SMOXE ALARM INSTALLED ON
EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
. ON ANy STOREY OF A DWELLING WIT CONVAINNG

THE SMOKE ALARS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
HALLINAY,

A SMOKE ALARM SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING
COMPONENT COMPFORMING TO THE REBGIREMENTS IN 1853,
GLISHT, COLOR AND PULSE CHARACTERISTIC) OF NFRA T2,
HATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIENALING CODE®.

A SMOEE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANGE
RITH CANALC-E553, INETALLATION OF SMOKE ALARMS®.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INGTALLED ON OR NEAR THE
CELING. e

SKHTEOFREQ%DWALWAMT
MONOXIDE ALARIM SHALL BE INSTALLED TOEN +
SLEEPING AREA IN THE SUITE,

THE CARBON MONDXIDE ALARM SHALL
a. BE FERMANENILY CONNEGTED TO AN ELEC]
CIRCUIT AND SHALL HAVE RO DISCONNECT B)

b, BE EQUIFPED HITH AN ALARM THAT |15 AUDIBLE WITHIN
BEDROOMS WHEM THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE
CLOSED, WHERE LOCATED ADJACENT TO A SLEEPINS
AREA, AND
e, CONFORM TO
I CANICEA-GA5, "RESIDENTIAL CARBON
MONOMIDE ALAFMNS DEVICES®, OR
2. L2084, 'SINGLE AND MILTIPLE STATION
CAFBON MONONIDE ALAFDSS

GAs CONTROL
CONETRAIC TG EAK A
e.a.s T THE BULDING AS wm

(*DBB@ 13.4.)

BHTS
‘ é‘fﬁmﬁﬁﬁ%
8600 (267 0. WITH A 3604 (2%4°) CENTER o5t 10 OB~ BIY R §.34, z.5,
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibiity for this
dasign, and has the qualifications and mests the requiremenis set

out in the Ontatic Buiiding Code fo be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Requirsd w1985 desipn is exampt imdar Divicien C, Subsettion 2.2.5 of the bulding ata

-~

= 28770

SIGNATURE BCIN

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
BIMENT:ONS. AND ELEVATIONS SEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REFORT
ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE BESK;NER-

REGION DESIGHN INC. SHEET TIRLE
GENERAL NOTES
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STRUDET INC.

FOR S‘TRUCTURE oMLY

WINDOWS -
CAMADA ZDNE G

{1} MiniMuM BEDROCM WiNDOW (*08C 9.9.148.1.)
AT LEAST ORE BEDROOHM WINDGR ON A GIVEN PLOOR 1S
TO HAVE MIN, 0.35m2 (32 SEFT) UNCESTRIGTED SLAZED
OFENABLE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIETH OF 28Cmm (I-3%

SLASS AREA ROT MORE THAN NS OF SRO55
FERIPHERAL WALL AREA,
MAXIMIRM UYALLE 157 & MIN ER-VALUE 29

{2) WinDow GUARDS {+*0BC 9.8.8.1(61)
7 CUARD 1S REGiReD WERE T 10 OF THE WINDON
SILL 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1'-5") ABOVE FIN,
FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE BROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE
ADIACENT SRADE 15 GREATER THAN j800mm (5119

BENERAL!
(1) MEGHANIGAL VENTILATION

& 3 LA R 1 =Tayvi]
AiawmmmAmmym
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

(2] REWNFDRCEMENT FOR GRAB BARS (*0BC 9.5.2.34
RANFORL: ST WALLS FOR FUTURE GRAD
BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER
a.oséfﬁmﬁfp SHOWER OR BATHTIS [N MAIN BATHROOM,
SEE

LUMEBER.

13 SHALL BE INEFIF,
INLESS NOTRED OTHERIWISE.

2ILMEER EXPOSEDR 1O THE EXTERIOR 7O EE
SPRUCE-PINE-FIR NpldZ2 GRADE PRESSURE
CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED CTHERIWISE.

3JALL BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSGCES, AND METAL HANSER
CONMECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE
DESIGED 8§ CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MANIFACTURER,

4JLvi. BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 20E Fo=2800pal
MiN) OR EGUIVALENT, NAJL EACH PLY GF LVL WITH B4mm
(3-1/27) LONS COMMON WIRE NAILS @300mm (12°) oc.
STASOERED IN 2 ROMD FOR 184, 240, 4 Z00mm
(1-1/4°8-1/2° }=T/8") DEPTHS AND STAGSERED IN 3 ROWS
FOR GREATER DEFTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD
1/2° (1I3mn) DlA. SALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT
MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ diSrm (B3-0oc.

SJPROVIDE TOP MCOUNT BEAM HANGERS FOR ALL LI BEAM
TO BEAM CONNBCTIONS UNLESS ROTED OTHERMISE,

& JPROVIDE METAL JOIST HANSERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
BULIT-UP ROOD MEVBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP
WooD MEMBERS.

TICOD PRAMING WOT TREATED WiTH A HOOD
FRESERVATIVE, M CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT |LEAST 2mil.
POLYETHTLENE FiLM, No SO {45iba) ROLL ROOFINS OR
OTHER DAMPROCFINS MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE
WOOD MEMBER iS5 AT LEAST SCmm (5°) ABOVE THE
EROND,

STEEL.

STRUC TURAL BIEEL AND HOLLOW STRUCTURAL BECTIONS
SHALL CONFORM TO CANCSA-S40-2| SRADE F50K,

REMNFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G3C-IBM
ERADE 4OCR.

162 GRADE,

TREATED OR

ELECTRIE VEHICLE GHARE!NG svs‘ram {Eves):

EJTURE VERICLE S0P
[GHARGING STSTEM) TO BE RETALLED, ROUSH N SHALL
INCLUDE:

- A MINEIM PANEL BOARD,

-  GONDUIT THAT 15 MOT LESS THAN | 118" (2mm)
TRADE SIZE,

-~ A SCUARE 4 11416 (Ikmm) TRADE SIZE BLECTRICAL
OUTLEY BOX,

- FUME-FROFFED ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX TO BE
INSTALLED |N THE SARASE OR CARPORT OR
ADJALENT TO DRIVENAT.

REFER TO 2012 OBL. 8344

STAEILITY OF NarrRow (20-25")
& TaLt (230 Houses
BILDER 7O PROVICE SrFiCieT TEMPORARY BRACIS

TO RESIST WIND LOADING WEN WNDER CONSTRUCTION.
FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS:

LIREDUCE THE FOUNDATION WALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR
BOLT SPACING FROM 2400 o.. {1107} TO 1220mm ok,
{(4'-0°) FOR STANDARD COWDITIONS,

2JUSE 45mm (3/8°} THICK PLYWROD OR NMAFERBOARD FOR
THE EXTERIOR

HALL SHEATHNG.

BITO STIAEN THE STRUCTURE [N TRANSVERSE DIRECTION

USE 9.5mm (/89 THICK PLYWOOD NAILED TO THE
INTERIOR PARTITIONS ON EACH FLOOR FOR A MIMPUM 2
INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS N BOTH SIDES AND
PERFPENDICULAR TO THE LONS WALLS,

BRICK VENEER LINTELS

HLI = S-1/2%3-1/2%x1/4"L {A0xa060L) + 2-2°%8° SPR. NoZ2

W2 = 4%S-I2%GA6L QOOECKBOL) + 2-2°xD" SPR. No.2

ML = BRS-U29GA0"% (25 onD.0L)  + 2-2°0° SFR, No.2
WLe = BBV NIB"L (BORAOMIOOL) + 2-2°012° SPR. No 2
KL = §%4%%/E°L ABOMOCHIOON)  + 2-2°x12° PR No2
WG = 5%E-1/29GA6° (I25x0d.0L)  + 2-2°02° 5PR. No.2
YT = S%SB-U/Z5SAD. (IZ5xd0oxB.oL)  + 320" SPR. No.2
WLA = SHB-2°W5A0°L. (2BxA0xE.0L) + 3-2°3° SFR. No2

WLG = 65438 (I5HIOOIoOL) + 3-2%I2" PR No.2

WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS .

KBl 5 2-2°%x5"° SFR. N2 (2-38x184 SFR. No.2)

MB2 = 3-2%E° PR, No2  (3-2BxiB4 SFR. No)
WEB = 2-2°xl0° SFR. Nol (2-38x225 SFR. No.2}
B4 = B-27%0° SR, No2 (3-36x235 SER. io.2)
WES & 2-2%I2° SFR. No2 [2-30Q06 5P No3)
WES = 3-2%12" SPR. No2 (S-28050 SPR. Nol)
WBT = 5=-2%12° GFR. No.2 (5-35u286 SPR. No.3)
Wl = 4-2°%I0° SPR, No.2  {(4-Z38x285 SFR. Noa)
PBI2e 4-2'KIZ° SFR. N2 (438286 SPR. No )

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS

= B/ 250747 BOwetws 0L
L2 = 4°%%3-1/2%SAS L. 40OIOB.OL)
L3 = S%S-1/2°EN6 425=90xB.OL)
L4 = o°"xB- /238 L (BONEORIO.OL)
LS = &°%4"3/8L AS0ORIO.oL)

Lo = Tuqu3/8%. Ai5xI00RICoL

LAMIMATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) Brams

Lviia s |« 374" x T /4" 445n184}
LV = 21 5/4° x T 14° Q-4Bxidd
L2 = 31 3/4° x 7 1W/4° @-45x104
LS = 44 3/4° x T 174" (4454}
LVL4A = 1 3/4° x Q /27 (148240
Lvid = 2=} 3/4% y 4 |f2° 2-45:240)
LVLE = 3-1 344" x 4 /2" B~45x240)
LVLBA = 44 3/4° x 4 /2" d~5Q40;
WVLBA = 1 3447 x It T/8° (~45u300)
VLS = -1 34T x 1 /B° Q-A5E00)
LviT = 3= 3/4° x U 1/0° B-454300)
LVLTA = Al 3/4° x| VB® (4=d45:3000
LS = 2-1 3/4° x 14° Q2-45:855)
tVLG = 34 347 x 14° S<BxE58)
LVLIO = 21 /4% w 18° (2~45x456)

DGOR SCHEQULE

LEGEND
Pd DOVRLE JOIST
T TRIPLE JOIST
&7 GIRDER TRUSS
POINT LOAD

T2 FUAD" X BB (BEowa0ns) - NSILATED ENTRANCE DOGR

la = 28" x 6-8° PI52033) - INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 = 290" x 08" BISHa0TT - WOOD § SLASS DOOR

DB = 2-B° % 6D x -B/E°
4 = 2-5" x 6D x 1-5/8° (BISHR033x35) - INVERIOR SLAB
5 = 29" x &'-8° x 1-3/8° {IZ0n2033n35) - INTERIOR SLAB
& = 2-2° x &'-B° x |-3/B° (BEONIOTRES) - INTERIOR SLAD
T = -6 x &-&" n I-3/8°

BI52023x45) - EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR

DEOR,
DOoR
DOoR

SOLID HWOOD SEARINGS.
SOLID BEARINS TO BE HWIDE
AT LEAST AS SUPFORTED
MEMBER. MIN. 3 PiECES.

LOAD-BEARING INALL

TRO-STOREY WALL. SEE KOTEL 35 }

FLAT ARCH

FLOOR DiRAIN

Y
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i ] out in e Ontario Building Code i be a designer. 8700 DUFFERI ST. SRY DISCREPANGES. To T DEOMER
8. o QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONGORD, CHTARIG PRINTS ARE NOT T0 BE SCALED.
3 Required unfess fasign ia pi Lder Divigion C, Sulttaction $.2.5 of ths buiding code

ity LA 458 SCALE NTS &Y AREA PASE Mo,
1. | REVISED FROM TRIWAR FEB19) viKAS GAAR = 28770 P (416) 738-4096 — 2 o STANDARD NOTES
DATE TYPE
REVISIONS NAME N SIGNATURE BCIN F (305) 860-0748 FEB 2099 P 80-00-00 LAMBERTS LANE §f

PATAYT DM MASTAMNARNNETAI DR ERMIT 8 F NERFRAY STARINR | AVRERTR 1 ANE I AHMAR 122 - ATANNARN NOTES ERNERRY RTAR MMATS

Eahronr i 3040



REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION
SHEEY FOR FURTHER INFORMATION E

: CH HALL CONSTRUICTION v - 4 é a < 4
i @ 2 a <
! S S <R S Sl D <
i I b e . a <t
i ! PR 4 4 @ P e &
i 2° x 6° SPR. STUD WALL ! i i
i - al ] |
i ! i 1
. 7 Y | ' !
al MAX. { ! !
; b & | ]
T ! ! '
1 i ¢ f ' !
10 WOOD BLOCKING : ; !
e A<t 7 | a ! ; @
g |4 | { Vi 2° x 10° 5FR.16° 0L, ! F | ENS TS,
J wooD Wmsl__________/ : foR 8BS FLAW & ! | EEPLAY A 3
BETWEEN JoIsTS " |
GG 4 P x4 R 5 ! i
A - sar gazém Pﬁ&{?ﬂ%ﬁgm — |
b FLOOR, JOIBTS FLOGR JOIST . F !
I BEARING ON PLANGE I° % 2° STRAFPINS H 12° % 6° SN, FT5. 1 i @
v 1 OF STEEL BEAM 4 ! H (3
! VARIES - SEE FLAN ! :
RS ATIEN I i i
| | I
& . j\’l. 1 J\! i
DETAIL OF &L
({ONE RISER)
— A i,. A e
) \ !
4 @ i }
BN, FIRST FLOOR L (=N : E
- 3 ﬂmGMmm
! E [ e e s o o — =
I { t i
4 § i 1 5
i ] { i f
| ak L i
2" % 6° 8PR. 3TUD Wil ) la 4 [ ! E !
i I
g ! | ] } :
] DHARF BEARING H ! ! ! |
i
WALL { [ | i '
il nd ETEFS AS WEAURED -—a—w-' ; \ }
| 3 t !
e ST | & ! E : f
L <! ! J i 1
b4 | ) : I
1 1 ! | !
b . i | i i |
i i | | !
i i t ] b
| o D P S— - !
DOVELE TOP FLATE ———— : = H |
&
1 i
——] m.oor wisTs i ' I
Ay ] '
- -
2° x 4° SPR. 16" OL. i ' o
BEARING PARTITION ON
. ., 12° % $° CONE. PTS. ,
PEULATION DOV PITHIN
- 2° Mp, AND &° MAX, ABOVE :
‘i\; FiNISH SLAB : '
: TOWR OF CALEDDN ’.
. _ ! BUILDING BECTION '
L THICKNESS, REFER TO ARCHTECTURAL FILE NO
D CRANINGS,
4 2 WODD FLATE ANCHORED TG
BLOCK WITH 172 DiA. BOLTS @
s TIO" QL. HAX. OVER
DAMPROCEING MATERIAL | \
<
” 4% CONCRETE BLOCK: \%
, YRR ¢ FIN. SLAB
H b4
<< : ) e AV
- . A F] -

CONE, POOTING LA FORMED KEYINAY
ON MaTURAL UNDISTUREED SOI.. FOR
BES SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAMSING.

e

J

ESCC HMODEL
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EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM TME EDEE OF ROOF

RND SHALL CCHBIST OF TYFE ™' GR TYFE ©' ASFHALT COATED
ROCFINDS SHESTS.

20 ASFHALT SHINSLES OX 3/8° PLYWODD |
SHEATHING USE ¥ LIPS FOR TRIBGES

STARTER STRIF OF ROOF
SHIRGLES REGUIRED

4" PACE BRICK TIED 7O STUDS WTH
GALVANIED /8" HIDE METAL TIES @

/E

<

] CEILING JOISTE
| (SEE PLAN

PROVIDE ROCF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
W30 OF NSULATED CEILING AREA WHFCRILY
DISTRIBUTED

AND CEILINS JOISTS OR ROOF
TRUSGES @ 24°04. MAX,

TOP OF OO0 PLATE

1£2° {(1Bmn}

DOUBLE TOP FLATE

{m“mmwmv

20" BOTTGHM FLATE

LAP VAPCUR AND AIR BARRIER
47 AND SECURE TO PLATE

FRd FLOORIMNG ON 5/8° T¢6 FLYWOOD

o o T O i b plThey e

DRYIALL FiNISH OVER
CONT. & ML POLY VAPOUR/AIR
BARRIER § M. R-560 INSULATICN

DETAIL FOR INTERIODR BGARAGE

WALLS & CEILINGS

¥2° (1Bmn) DRYWALL FINISH OvER
GOHT & WL POLY VAPQUR/AR
BARRIER 4 MIN. 2-3) RESILATION
(ORIWALL ON THE CEILING OMLY
PHEN THERE 15 NO SECOND
FLOGR ABOVE BARACE)

FINIGHED SECOND FLOOR

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE OWLY

1 Pl FLODRING ON 587 T6S FLYHEOD

16" 0. HORIZIZOWTAL RO 24° oc.
VERTICAL s PARALLEL JOISYE:
WOOD BLOCKING AS FER
¢ IMANEACTURER
. i - ~
1* AR SPACE = - ,_;Emﬁ b TS _
y® B30 P /27 S BOARD T H‘ﬂﬁi i} gy
%3 BULDING PAFER OVER VI R EYEHiM BOARD ; ! ,ﬂ
RISD RELATION. 299" SPR_STIDS CEILING FINiSH 815 BULDIKS PAPER OVER CEILING PINIEH ;35 (i ﬁf g@m ;
@ 16° ¢ FLLEL . SINGLE CONT. TIMBERSTRAND HiN, -5 RISID REILATION, AR BATRIER Pt BETYEEN :
WEULATION (TOTAL MIN. R-Z1) AND & 24" SFR. STDS © 18° 2. DOVBLE TGP FLATE AND UP )
ML FOLY VAPOUR BARRIER AR BARSUER RN BETHERN FALED bITH 1 -2 BATY WDER FLOOR FLATE
BOUBLE TOP PLATE {NSLLATION (TOTAL M. R-D | ;
UNDER FLOCR FLATE AND & Mil.. POLY YAPOUR DOUBLE TGP PLATE
DOVBLE YOF PLATE BARRIER
CONTHUGUS HEADER JOIST WY 2 = 2= @vPsin BOARD EVERY OTHER
POUME SPRAT FOAM IRSILATION R-5 = | SINSLE CONTIN. TIMBERSTRAND e %@%@ﬁﬁ O S
VALIE ML) & RONL COMPORTBATT | & — IE : < S
(%22 VALUE) INGTALLED I FRONY OF E  — MBL 4° INTO FOLID. WALL 2
FOAM AS FIRE STOP., APOUR, g | P FLOORINS . YHOOD s =
BARRIER AD SEAL TO JOIST AND {: i I TISFL & WALL FLASHING 5
SUBROCR £ NS b
o= - === 7 WEEP HOLES == =
> 2T A o
SCREDNED WEEPWNS HOLES 5/8° DIA. d Lo WALL FLASHING 3 g g CAULIINS i
AT 24° o4, AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY & § p< = JiE : <> ~ : -
Wil POLTETHTLENE BASE FLASHING : -~ i ] SLOPE : |
EEEATH HKESPING AND 6° P BEHND 4 _._l ~o WEEP HOLES X —t L
BRILDNS PAFER \\ ST e
Z4 ' " ; | 1 : -\ |PROTECTION RBEGTD
- i CAULI OR SEAL WITH GASKET ' FROTECTION REG'D ge e coNC b il FOR PRAME
JENE -l : a! | FOR FRAMINS MEMBERS PO . COi «lt | iFoR FRAMINS
e PR ERARE T #=zd AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE g 4 ORI L) :
: 2%44° HOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION 2'4’ WOOD PLATE ANCHORED  DRAWINGS. .
SIS 59 oL AT V2 Dl BT T 0% : L OADATION LS AT e INg
HEAVY COAT OF BITMEN i 2 : IS, 4" (N7 FORDATION FALL AR {1 R-20 INSULATION
OVER COHE. WALL AN /\/\/\/\ R-20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2° MIN. AND 6° S .
4/ A MAX, ABOVE FINSH SLAB WITH MOISTURE ¢ 2 q 4 COVE TAIL TIES ¢8° 0. 4
NG P VAPCUR BARRIER SEALET? AT TGP 6 BOTTOM S VERT. & 26° 0. HORIZ. COLD
& SOLID MORTAR FiLL : §.e
— FOUNDATION FALL
FODATICN WALLS TO ? HATER | 4% ?
OR PROVIDE A DRARNASE | FOURED CONG. FDM. WALL, FOR WALL SLOFE i 8° PORD,
A &
| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS. N, SRADE P B ATDATION WL paER Y mﬁm.._ : o
; PRLLL, = 10° FCUNDATICN WALL $GE
CONTINIOUS WATERSTOP (BITAEN CAULKING) \\Qx \§\ \ . VEEER CUT 15 MORE THAN 25°. .
N . .
i 3° GOMCRETE SLAB 25 Po ON ! ;

MM, 4-5" FREDT COVERASE

; 4° MR, COMPALT GRAVEL

FIRISHED SLAD

DETAIL FOR CONDRETE

DETAIL FOR COLD DELLAR POROCH SLAH

VENEER DROPFPED GRADE

ESCC MODEL

5 The Um!gned has reviewed and takes I‘ES{)GBSIbiIHy for this REGDY DESIGH INC. SHEET TILE ORE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHEDK Al
a design, and hes e qualiications and reets the requirsments set 2 STOREY SECTION DMENSICNS AND CLEVATONS BEFDRE -
out In the Ontanio Bullding Ceda to be a designer. G700 DUFFERIN ST 2°%8” BRICK VENEER o s 1D TUE pesear, k
2 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, CNTARO ENERGY STAR PRINTS ARE NOF TO BE SCALED. : -
2 Reguinsd untess Gesign in oxgmpt unter Divigien C, Subssctan 3.2.5 of the buliding code x css . — e
1. | REVISED FROM TRINAR HALL HOMES INC. FEB 2016 VIKAS GANARSC e 28770 o (615) 736-403 34" =1"-9" 5 RO e STANDARD DETAILS
REVISIONS NAWE SIGRATURE BON |+ o0y ss0-0745 CATE TE PROGECT
‘ FEB 2019 LAMBERTS LANE il
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FPROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION 8 A RATE OF
hB00 OF RBRATED CEILING AREA UNFORMLY

PSTRIBITED STRUDET INC.

#N0 SHALL CONSIST OF TYFE ™ OR TYFE 'S’ ASFHALT COATED
ROCPING SYEETS.

ROOF TRUSSES © 29°04. MAK,

20 ASFHALT SHINSLES ON 9/0° FLTHDOD | RAED HL 70 MATEH PLATE OOD SKEATHING !
il
SHEATHING FOR ARRMOIBTUTE SARRIER: i
1
STARTER STRIP OF ROOF | FIERE MESH BrETUOED I
SHNOLES REGHRED IN PREE COAT i
i
INSULATION BOARD (R-5) MIN i :
W GECMETRICALLY DEFINED
S CRAINASE CAMITY HAVING A 4
MM CAVITY DEPTH OF 144* I 3
TOP OF WOGD PLATE FOR STRU L&RE QLY !
STARTER MESH BACKIHRAFFED) ;
#
298 PASCIA BOARD CAULIC IITH BEAD VENT St
GUTTER, FASCIA AND W2 (B DRYWALL FRESH GVER
VENTED SCFFIT COHT. & MIL. POLY VAPGIRYAIR FLASHIMNS
BARRIER § MIN R-GO EULATION
| 1/256" RAISED STUCCS FRIEZE DOVBLE TOP FLATE
2 CONCRETE SILL
i { V2" STPEUM BOARD
MESH BACKWRAPFED | .
2%6"° BOTTOM PLATE
o Fil COAT OF BXTERIOR ACRYLIC STUCCO APCUR AND AR BARREER
«  FBER WESH BMBEDDED N PREP COAT ] mgm&eroﬁ'ﬁﬁm
o INSULATION BOARD, (MIN. 15) W SEOMETRICALLY] : -
CEFINED DRAINASE CAVITY KAVTNS A MY, MASONREY CLATDING AS PER ;
CAVITY DEFTH OF i/4° EEVATICN
o AIRAOISTIRE BARRKIER FiN. FLOORING ON 5/8° TEG FLYWOGD .
° -é/_w Efmm GRADE O3B GHEATHING ' : i
® X STDS ¥ IS SECOND FLOOR
s MIN, R-32 BATT NSULATION s L T
o CONT, YVAPOUR / AlR BARRIER Hime
e VI DRYWALL t i PARALLEL JOISTS:
: R HOOD BLOCKING AS FER
(575 AFFROVED SYSTEM, ALL MATERIALS AND 3 ><\ | MAvaFACURER
SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM TO CANAILC-ST6.1) £l o e FLOOR JOISTS A, TERMINATION AT MASDNRY
i SEE PLAN

CLADDING WITH SEALANT 1

1/2" SYPIUM BOARD

CEILING FiMISH 11/2'=1'0’
SINSLE CONT. TIMBERGTRAND
AR BARRIER FUN BETWEEN
i DOUBLE TOF FLATE ARD (P
i VER FLOGR PLATE
| - DOVBLE TOP FLATE a; .
CORCRETE S1LL | —| 12* evPsm poARD r EVERY OTHER FCTION
CONTINUOUS HEADIR. JOI8T 1 2 | SMELE CONTIN. TIMBERSTRAND E T o1 COND SAD, 3 =/
POUND SPRAY FOAM MBULATION (R-5 i - P :ﬁ_ 45 T SaB -
VALE ML) 4 ROME. COMPORTBATT 5 © FOUD. WAL 3
R-22 VALUE) INSTALLED IN FRONT OF TR Fiit. FLOORING ON 3/4° T4& PLYNOOD B d
FOAM AS TiRE STOP. & ML VAROUR ; | WALL FLASHING d
g AL TO ST A0 e . PNSHD FRSTIOOR — 5
HDOO 7 7
sngmemr e, =" ‘ 3"
o4, HORIZIZONTAL AND 26° 0. N’ < < X % CAILKING ' 1 }
VERTICAL N SLOPE :
SCRERNED WEEPTNG HOLES 5/B° DIA, AT ~ S , — e .
24° 0. AT BOTTOM OF GAVITY & MIL. A ‘ 209 o a4 kol
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASKING BEEATH ) - v i ' e iy PROTECTION REQD
WEEPING AVD &° UP BERIND BIILDING i | ALK OR SEAL IITH GASKET i PROTECTION RERD B¢ MIN, REINF. CONC. i FRAMI
AFER b g FOR FRAMING MEMBERS PORCH SLAB, SEE a i FOR NG
e== AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE 4 T L] =t
; - 2% FLATE ANGHORED 2RA" WOCD BLATE ANCHORED MT;%Q
AN * MOOD PLATE 70 FOWNDATICN ) .
SN /Q\/\\ \ \ / \ WALLS WITH 142" DIA, BOLTS AT T-i0Pos. a | TO FOUNDATION WALLS WAITH a5 L I l"&
ey coat oF e [ R RNUR P ML 4° INTO FORPATION HALL W LTS A T cos, eEARMNS T 2] R-12 INSILATION
OVER CONG. HALL g ANNONY: /\ N R-20 INSULATION DO ITHIN 2° MIN, AND 6° FOUNDATION WALL FULL HEIGHT
MR MAX, ABCVE FINISH SLAB /TH MOBTURE ¢ | DOVE TAIL TIES 68° o, IR
NN 7\/ VAPOR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP § BOTTOM VERT. & 36" 0. HORIZ, COLD 4
L} S0LID MORTAR FILL CELLAR |- .
I f\{ | FOUNDATION WALL
FOLNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER & *
POTEED OF PROVIDE. & DRANASE POURED CONC. FON. WALL, FOR WALL
B AR A AT To By A THCRNESS SEF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. &° FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER .
é OF FORDATION WALL AND EXTEND CUT 15 EGUAL CR LESS THAN 25°. ”
TC FOOTRS LAYER OR PROVIDE ~ . 10° FOUNDATION INALL HEN
9 SYSTEM PLANTON AR SAP <. CONTIUCUS WATERSTOP (BITIMEN GALLKING) C _ . VENEER CUT 1S5 MORE THAN 26°, .
% ’ ?
Z 3° CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON ,\F‘ f\‘
2" MW, COMPACT SRAVEL
DETAIL FOR DONORETE DETAIL FOR COLD
FINISHED SLAD VENEER DROMPED GBRADE CELLAR PORDH SLAB
3/4ﬁ= .‘ imll 3/4“: .E iﬁ“
3 i
200 ,
GrorGii
7. ESCC MODEL
5, The undersigned has reviewed and lakes responsibility for this REGION DESIGM L. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHESX ALL
2 design, and has the qualiications and meets the requirements set _ - 2"X6" STUCCO WALL S “ﬁ%&“’ﬁo‘%&m
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s 48 P 4 . i \P 4 Y . “-/
s < 4 . 3, . POURED CONG. _ ez
’ 4 .. s - WALL, AF%%W ) = //}f BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTHN.
O fonesast e i 257
A ATV e A7 BoroMm oF LAV ovER
‘ DRAM
Tl S i = -1 1% & Mil. POLYETHYLENE BASE
&4 = ‘ N7 FLASHING EXTENDED &° UP
4 ¥ o« 4 P .,.';:-" - = BEAND BUILDING PAPER
- ¢ L s % = a, ? @ - METAL FLASHING
<t s, 4 =] | == I . - E: B%5 W293/6" STL. ANSLE
ST R R TR T YT O O ] B 0210 ASPHALT SHINGLES oN
A AR AT § e e
o T - - /8" ROOF SEATHING
f A 2° X 4° SPR. RAPTERS &
o ] CEILING JOISTS ON 16° oL,
INBULATION ' ]
i PREFIN. METAL PASCIA GVER
5ot - 2° % 6" WD, PABCIA
io" B o K —— PREFIN. METAL SCFPIT (VENTED)
CLEARCPENINS B "
5" =2 o 5" il j'=3" R NS ATICN
PIFE SECUREMENT PLATE K 45 BUILDING PAFER OVER BXT,
ﬁ_ﬁ‘;l_ﬁ . //_—_———‘IIAE FER MANJFALTURER | RIS IWTEG: BOARED 2oB"
~7 > . ] - B SPR STUDS © 16° 0.0, FILLED WITH
/ ; ] RSULATION AND & ML, POLY
; A : - MANTEL BPECS. AD - VAPOUR BARR,
h "!. fi f Il i : IR M};J 1l ,“ g fi@ PR 4 {# .
= ! u‘ = "
;g g et 275, / A iy %F
@ —
b / i R ST DETAIL &
, % S . o mn- o
V2 &vP. BD l__ LA T -
' e | B | N -
! : D 4° X 4° -
| s g e =t e
L & ISR K § g
P B . |B
5" : A ToP OF
5 17 5/0 E = ¥ g
i l, az | Btqr L 4 /2" [, i % : 5 3
i % CLEAR CPENING i 4 = B i By
# L LN L T $ "a& - :?
¢ VARIES WITH MANTEL MODEL TYPE od I ]‘ ® I P g
SURROUND 1 - DIRECT L
FIREFLACE DESIEN VENT i
< > PIREPLACE &}
HHIH o 131191111111 guandla ke \ S Rl
o & g I .{._____Pmmwm——_—}— l __'E
| SEecwRLooR HEROVND AS PER .. ’ L —_——
=7 - FIREPLACE DESIGN K y, . F FLOOR
] . ASHPALY s e ot . o T 4
{ i = s 7 B/B° PLYIRD. ON 2° X B ——ssmn— S .
. ; ¥ A <& ELEEPERS 6 206 | (S RELSATION W & ., VABCUR
! y vy iiag z WaBRT b E BARRIER AND SEAL TO JoIST
, e pmm—— z L sormems N B AND SUBFLOOR,
“?I"""‘I"WI_“ S — —— 3 777 1
S A NS I S 0 P £ A BEATION DORIL MITNIN 2 M. ] et
i =3 NN TS N S N SN S I . : : MEIBTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED fesa N SRADE
i i —Ir'w T ¥ i m%w 3— AT TYOP ¢ BOTTOM a ji%e \ \
var /S| P’/ N TR @ FRONT/SIDE ELEVATION SECTION o WY
~ } ! i v | ) It
3 S A ] R— HET TS SIME , 4 e
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